Declaration [or Affidavit] of Death of Joint Tenant
State of CXXXXX Nevada
County of <u>Washoe</u>
I, Jenny H. Shields , ["being duly sworn," if Declaration is to be
notarized] say:
I am 18 years of age or over; James C. Shields, the decedent mentioned in the
attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as James C. Shields
named as one of the parties in the deed dated <u>May 18</u> , 19 88, executed by Harlesk Manage- ment, Inc. to <u>James C. Shields</u> and the undersigned, as joint tenants, recorde Instrument #179240
on June 2, 1988, in Book 688, Page 0329, of the Official Records of
Douglas County, Nevada, covering the property situated in <u>Stateline</u> ,
County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:
[legal description of property] See Exhibit A
Timeshare No. 04-027-38 A.P.N. 40-360-05 JENNY H. SHIELDS
Subscribed and sworn to before me on, Mx _ 2001 otarized on, Mx _ 2001 Jenny H. Shields OFFICIAL SEAL JENNY GALLIMORE Notary Public - State of Nevada WASHOE COUNTY 08-1724-2 My Comm. Expires Mar. 11, 2002 (seal of notary public)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. [Omit this if a
notary is used.]
Executed on this day of, in,
California. Nwada

WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT VITAL STATISTICS

Reno, Nevada

1.	LOCAL FILE NUMBER SED—NAME First	Middle	Last	D/	ATE OF DEATH	(Month, Day, Year))	COUNTY OF
4.8	James	<u>. Carlisle</u>	SHIELDS	2.	Novembe	r 14, 1	999	3a.
	OWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH		INSTITUTION—Name (If not e		and number)	If Hosp. or Inst. i Rm. Inpatient (S	ndicate DOA, pecify)	OP/Emer.
3b. RACE—	Reno (e.g., White, Black, American	Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin	e <u>Medical Cer</u>	ter	UNDER 1		Inpati	ent 4
5.	indian, etc.) <i>(Specity)</i> White	specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto 6.	Rican, etc.	Birthday (Years			MINS	June 2
	OF BIRTH S.A., name country)	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	Decedent's Education. Sp grade completed.	ecify highest	MARRIED, NEVE	R MARRIED.		/ING SPOUSE (II W
. 9a.	Ohio	9b. U.S.A	10. 12		(Specify) I1. Ma	rried	12	Jenny B
	SECURITY NUMBER	Working Life, Even if Retired		st of		IESS OR INDUST	RY	
13. RESIDE	-3486 NCE— <i>STATE</i> COUN	14a. Security	Guard CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N .		CUTITY TAND NUMBER		LINSIDE C
15a.	Nevada 15b.	Washo e	15c. Rer			. Clarid	7545 lge Pt.	(Specify Y
FATHER	-NAME First	Middle		HER- <i>MAIDEN N</i>		• Clailic	Middle	
16.	Lawrence		Shields 77.					
INFORM	ANT—NAME (Type or Print)	·	MAILING ADDRESS		(Street or R.	F.D. No., City or T	own, State, Z	p)
18a.		/ Shields	18b. —	545. S.	Claridg	e Point	Parkw	ay Reno
BURIAL,	CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHE	R (Specify) CEMETERY	OR CREMATORY—NAME			LOCATION	City or	
19a.	Cremation.	19b. ()	Truckee Meado	ws Crem	atorv	19c.	Spa	rks, Ne
FUNERA	L DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE		IRECTOR NAME AND ADD				Бра	I KD, IIC
20a. >	The	7 20b. 7	こ音解析 / SEE - HAGE - Localistic (Annual Control	Memoria	1 253	E. Arroy	zo Re	no Nev
Z 218	. To the best of my knowledge,	death occurred at the time dates	and prace and	/ 22a.	On the basis of	examination and/c	r investigation	in my opinion de
Sign Sign	due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature and Title)	ban / K	de la	~/\$/	at the time, date	and place and du	e to the caus	e(s) and manner s
PHYSICIAN	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day Yr.)	HOUR OF DEA	TH D. THE STATE OF		nature and Title) E SIGNED (Mo.,		LHOUR O	F DEATH
be Comp IFYING	21b. ////6/9	<i>G</i> 21c.	1660	dimos 22b.	N			
Be (7.7	ICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFI	ER (Type or Print)	_ _ O		D (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOL	JNCED DEAD (Ho
Tol	21d.		LIZARTA			_ ,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN. MEDICAL EX	AMINER, OR CO		or Print)	22e. AT	LICENSE NUMB
	23a. Comul Die	~ · · · · ·		D.	Λ. (G		270
REGISTR	OU TON	CASI QO NIMA	- Ave Jule	ED BY REGISTR	AB (Mo Day Y	J 9502		CABLE DISEASE
		lock nite						ONDLE DIGENGE
24a. (Sigi		NLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR		mber 18	, 1999	24c. YES[
25. IMME	MI	. 1. V 10						iterval between o
	(a) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	FOLIENCE OF			<u>cn</u>			
25. IMME PART								iterval between or
	(b)	FOLIENCE OF:					•	
	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	EQUENCE OF:					i Ir	nterval between or
PART.	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE (c)							
	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE (c)	EQUENCE OF: TIONS—Conditions contributing to	death but not resulting in the	underlying cause	given in Part 1.	AUTOPSY	(Specify W	AS CASE REFER
PART	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE (c) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	TIONS—Conditions contributing to					(Specify W	AS CASE REFER DRONER (Specify
PART ((b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE (c) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	TIONS—Conditions contributing to		underlying cause		Ye	(Specify W.	AS CASE REFER DRONER (Specify
PART ((b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE (c) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION ICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE (1) ING INVEST.	FIONS—Conditions contributing to OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUR 28c.	OF INJURY DESCRI	BE HOW INJURY	OCCURRED	26. NO ^{Y6}	(Specify W. s or No) CC 27	AS CASE REFER DRONER (Specify
PART ((b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE (c) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION ICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE (1) ING INVEST.	TIONS—Conditions contributing to	OF INJURY DESCRI M 28d. reet, factory, office LOCATI	BE HOW INJURY		26. NO ^{Y6}	(Specify W.	AS CASE REFER DRONER (Specify
PART ((b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE (c) OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION ICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE (1) ING INVEST.	FIONS—Conditions contributing to OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUR 28c.	OF INJURY DESCRI M 28d. reet, factory, office LOCATI	BE HOW INJURY	OCCURRED	26. NO ^{Y6}	(Specify W. s or No) CC 27	AS CASE REFER DRONER (Specify

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT

BK0601PG1995

EXHIBIT "A"

Time Interest No. 04-027-38

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/6th interest, as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 20 of TAHOE VILLAGE Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (b) Unit No. <u>A3</u>, as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Areas, as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3:

An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1 and Parcel 2 above, during one "use week" within the _SWING ___ "use season" as that term is defined in the First Amended Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 134786, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above-described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "use week" in the above-referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

Ptn. APN 40-360-05

REQUESTED BY

O.M. CORP.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO.. HEVADA

2001 JUN -8 AM 10: 01

0516029 BK0601PG1996 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
PAID DEPUTY